PS12VDC3P-3510-ds - 1/1
©2010 B&B Electronics. All rights reserved
International Headquarters: 815-433-5100  www.bb-elec.com
European Headquarters:  +353 91 792444 www.bb-europe.com
 P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I
N
FO
R
M
A
T
IO
N
B
&
B
 E
LE
C
T
R
O
N
IC
S
PS12VDC3P
HARDENED AC POWER ADAPTER
36 Watt, 3A, 12 Volt DC Jack
Functional Description
The PS12VDC3P is a panel mount power supply for use with B&B EIR series extenders and media
converters. This power supply comes with a 6 foot IEC North American power cord and 27 inch lead.
PS12VDC3P is a rugged AC-DC power supply (switch mode) encapsulated in an aluminum housing. It is
small and ideal for space limited applications. It can easily screw mounted to a panel or equipment chassis.
The PS12VDC3P DC power supply features a universal input from 90-264 VAC. This reliable DC power
supply is particularly suited for use in control cabinet applications.
 Features
 Output Rating: 36W, 12VDC, 0~3A
 Input Rating: 90~264VAC (47~63Hz)
 Casing: Aluminum case
 Operating Temperature: -40°C to 75°C (-40°F to 167°F)
 Output Connector: DC Jack with latch
 Complies with NEMA TS1 & TS2 Environmental requirements for Traffic control equipment
 Dimension: 4.7 x 3.1 x 1.6 Inches (12 x 8 x 4 cm)
 Panel mount tabs, width across tabs, 4.6 inches (11.8 cm)
 Certifications: UL, CE
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
PS12VDC3P HARDENED AC POWER ADAPTER, 12VDC, 36W, US PLUG